

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 388, after "(A)" insert "(1)" 1
- In line 389, after "three" insert "voting" 2
- In line 390, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)" 3
- In line 392, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)" 4
- In line 395, delete "(3)" and insert "(c)" 5
- In line 396, after "located" insert "." 6

(2) A township trustee or the township fiscal officer, as 7  
determined by the board of township trustees, of each township 8  
assuming territory of the dissolved village shall serve on the 9  
board as a nonvoting member" 10

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 11



<b>Transition supervisory board - township official</b>	12
<b>R.C. 703.361</b>	13
Adds an elected official (trustee or fiscal officer) from	14
each affected township to the transition supervisory board as a	15
nonvoting member.	16